JAIL

DATE/DAY
172 M

3T
/4 W
/5 Th
/6 F
19 M
M0 T
m w
112 Th
113

-

116
117

= 7 =

118
119 Th
1/20

-

1/23
124

= 7 £

1/25
1/26 Th

e

127
1/30
1/31

= 7+ £

2/

EVy
2023

OLD AND NEW TESTAMENT READINGS

PART 1: GENESIS

CHAPTER

Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis

Genesis

Genesis

Genesis

11-31
21-3
2:4-17
2:18-25
31-5
3:6-7
3:8-20
3:21-24
41-8
4:9-15
4:16-26
51-32
6:1-7
6:8-22
71-10
71-24
81-19
8:20-22
91-17
918-29
10:1-11:4
1:5-9
1110-32

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

The six days of creation

On the seventh day God rests

The creation of man

The creation of woman

Temptation of man

Fall of man

Judgement of man

God removes Adam and Eve from the garden
Cain kills Abel

God's judgement of Cain

The line of Cain and the birth of Seth
Generations from Adam to Noah

The ungodly multiply

God's plan to save the righteous through the Ark
The Ark is entered

The earth is flooded

The flood recedes

Noah worships God

God's Covenant with Noah

The record of the sons of Noah

Descendants and refusal to populate the earth

God confused the languages of the people

Abram's family line



JRILY DEVO
2023

OLD AND NEW TESTAMENT READINGS

DATE/DAY CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION
2/2 Th Genesis 121-9 God invites Abram into covenant
2/3 F Genesis 12:10-20 Famine drives Abram and his family to Egypt
2/6 M Genesis 13:1-13 Abram and Lot separate
217 T Genesis 13:14-18 God's promise to Abram
2/8 W Genesis 14:1-16 Abram rescues Lot
2/9 Th Genesis 14:17-24 Abram refuses reward
2/10 F Genesis 15:1-11 God promises Abram children
213 M Genesis 1512-21 God promises Abram the land for his descendants
204 T Genesis 16:1-6 Saria's maid gives Abraham a son and Saria regrets it
215 W Genesis 16:7-16 God's protection and promise to Hagar
216 Th Genesis 17:1-8 God changes Abram's name to Abraham
2N7 F Genesis 17.9-14 God institutes circumcision as sign of his covenant
2/20 M Genesis 17:15-21 God changes Saria's name and promises a child
2021 T Genesis 17:22-27 Abraham acts to obey God's command
2/22 W Genesis 18:1-15 Sarah's faith is tested
2/23 Th Genesis 18:16-21 God reveals his judgement on Sodom and Gomorrah
224 F Genesis 18:22-33 Abraham pleads for mercy for Sodom and Gomorrah
227 M Genesis 19:1-11 Angels come and stay with Lot and his family
2/28 T Genesis 19:12-22 Lot and his family leave the city
3N W Genesis 19:23-29 Sodom and Gomorrah destroyed
32 Th Genesis 19:30-38 Lot's daughters continue to choose poorly
33 F Genesis 20:1-7 Abraham lies to Abimelech, God protects Abimelech
36 M Genesis 20:8-18 Abimelech obeys God and returns Sarah to Abraham
37 T Genesis 211-8 Birth of Isaac
38 W Genesis 21:9-21 Hagar and Ishmael depart
3/9 Th Genesis 21:22-34 Abimelech and Phicol make a covenant with Abraham

310 F Genesis 22:1-24 Offering of Isaac



JAILY DEVO

2023

OLD AND NEW TESTAMENT READINGS

DATE/DAY CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION
313 M Genesis 231-20 Death of Sarah
N4 T Genesis 24:1-27 God directs Abraham's servant to Rebekah
315 W Genesis 24:28-67 Rebekah returns to marry Isaac
3/16 Th Genesis 251-18 Abraham dies
317 F Genesis 25:19-34 Isaac and Rebekah have Esau and Jacob
320 M Genesis 26:1-17 Isaac's deception
30 T Genesis 26:18-35 God's blessing is upon Isaac
3/2 W Genesis 271-29 Jacob gains Esau's blessing
3/23 Th Genesis 27:30-45 Esau discovers Jacob's deception
324 F Genesis 27:46-289 Jacob leaves to seek a wife
327 M Genesis 2810-22 Jacob's dream
328 T Genesis 29:1-20 Jacob serves Laban seven years to marry Rachel
329 W Genesis 29:21-35 Jacob is tricked and ends up with two wives
3/30 Th Genesis 30:1-24 Rachel and Leah compete to give Jacob children
3/31 F Genesis 30:25-43 Jacob's herds grow larger and stronger than Laban's

EASTER WEEK READINGS

4am T Genesis 31:1-21 Jacob flees from Laban
412 W Genesis 31:22-55 Laban overtakes and confronts Jacob

413 Th Genesis 32:1-21 Jacob makes a plan for returning to Esau



JAILY DEVO

2023

OLD AND NEW TESTAMENT READINGS

DATE/DAY CHAPTER
414 F Genesis 32:22-32
417 M Genesis 331-20
418 T Genesis 34:1-3
419 W Genesis 351-15
4/20 Th Genesis 3516-29
421 F Genesis 36:1-43

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Jacob wrestles with God

Jacob makes peace with Esau

The defilement of Dinah and Jacob's sons' revenge
The devotion at Bethel

Rachel and Isaac die

The history of Esau



