

PART 1: GENESIS

DATE/	DAY	СНАР	TER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
1/2	М	Genesis	1:1-31	The six days of creation
1/3	Т	Genesis	2:1-3	On the seventh day God rests
1/4	W	Genesis	2:4-17	The creation of man
1/5	Th	Genesis	2:18-25	The creation of woman
1/6	F	Genesis	3:1-5	Temptation of man
1/9	М	Genesis	3:6-7	Fall of man
1/10	Т	Genesis	3:8-20	Judgement of man
1/11	W	Genesis	3:21-24	God removes Adam and Eve from the garden
1/12	Th	Genesis	4:1-8	Cain kills Abel
1/13	F	Genesis	4:9-15	God's judgement of Cain
1/16	М	Genesis	4:16-26	The line of Cain and the birth of Seth
1/17	Т	Genesis	5:1-32	Generations from Adam to Noah
1/18	W	Genesis	6:1-7	The ungodly multiply
1/19	Th	Genesis	6:8-22	God's plan to save the righteous through the Ark
1/20	F	Genesis	7:1-10	The Ark is entered
1/23	М	Genesis	7:11-24	The earth is flooded
1/24	Т	Genesis	8:1-19	The flood recedes
1/25	W	Genesis	8:20-22	Noah worships God
1/26	Th	Genesis	9:1-17	God's Covenant with Noah
1/27	F	Genesis	9:18-29	The record of the sons of Noah
1/30	М	Genesis	10:1-11:4	Descendants and refusal to populate the earth
1/31	Т	Genesis	11:5-9	God confused the languages of the people
2/1	W	Genesis	11:10-32	Abram's family line



OLD AND NEW TESTAMENT READINGS

DATE/	DAY	CHAP	PTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
2/2	Th	Genesis	12:1-9	God invites Abram into covenant
2/3	F	Genesis	12:10-20	Famine drives Abram and his family to Egypt
2/6	М	Genesis	13:1-13	Abram and Lot separate
2/7	T	Genesis	13:14-18	God's promise to Abram
2/8	W	Genesis	14:1-16	Abram rescues Lot
2/9	Th	Genesis	14:17-24	Abram refuses reward
2/10	F	Genesis	15:1-11	God promises Abram children
2/13	М	Genesis	15:12-21	God promises Abram the land for his descendants
2/14	T	Genesis	16:1-6	Saria's maid gives Abraham a son and Saria regrets it
2/15	W	Genesis	16:7-16	God's protection and promise to Hagar
2/16	Th	Genesis	17:1-8	God changes Abram's name to Abraham
2/17	F	Genesis	17:9-14	God institutes circumcision as sign of his covenant
2/20	М	Genesis	17:15-21	God changes Saria's name and promises a child
2/21	T	Genesis	17:22-27	Abraham acts to obey God's command
2/22	W	Genesis	18:1-15	Sarah's faith is tested
2/23	Th	Genesis	18:16-21	God reveals his judgement on Sodom and Gomorrah
2/24	F	Genesis	18:22-33	Abraham pleads for mercy for Sodom and Gomorrah
2/27	М	Genesis	19:1-11	Angels come and stay with Lot and his family
2/28	T	Genesis	19:12-22	Lot and his family leave the city
3/1	W	Genesis	19:23-29	Sodom and Gomorrah destroyed
3/2	Th	Genesis	19:30-38	Lot's daughters continue to choose poorly
3/3	F	Genesis	20:1-7	Abraham lies to Abimelech, God protects Abimelech
3/6	М	Genesis	20:8-18	Abimelech obeys God and returns Sarah to Abraham
3/7	T	Genesis	21:1-8	Birth of Isaac
3/8	W	Genesis	21:9-21	Hagar and Ishmael depart
3/9	Th	Genesis	21:22-34	Abimelech and Phicol make a covenant with Abraham
3/10	F	Genesis	22:1-24	Offering of Isaac



OLD AND NEW TESTAMENT READINGS

DATE/	DAY	СНАР	TER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
3/13	М	Genesis	23:1-20	Death of Sarah
3/14	Т	Genesis	24:1-27	God directs Abraham's servant to Rebekah
3/15	W	Genesis	24:28-67	Rebekah returns to marry Isaac
3/16	Th	Genesis	25:1-18	Abraham dies
3/17	F	Genesis	25:19-34	Isaac and Rebekah have Esau and Jacob
3/20	М	Genesis	26:1-17	Isaac's deception
3/21	Т	Genesis	26:18-35	God's blessing is upon Isaac
3/22	W	Genesis	27:1-29	Jacob gains Esau's blessing
3/23	Th	Genesis	27:30-45	Esau discovers Jacob's deception
3/24	F	Genesis	27:46-28:9	Jacob leaves to seek a wife
3/27	М	Genesis	28:10-22	Jacob's dream
3/28	Т	Genesis	29:1-20	Jacob serves Laban seven years to marry Rachel
3/29	W	Genesis	29:21-35	Jacob is tricked and ends up with two wives
3/30	Th	Genesis	30:1-24	Rachel and Leah compete to give Jacob children
3/31	F	Genesis	30:25-43	Jacob's herds grow larger and stronger than Laban's

EASTER WEEK READINGS

			_	
4/3	М	Mark	11:1-11	Triumphal entry into Jerusalem
4/4	Т	John	13:1-20	Jesus washes the feet of the disciples at Passover
4/5	W	Matthew	26:36-46	Jesus prays at Gethsemane
4/6	Th	Matthew	26:47-56	Jesus is betrayed and arrested
4/7	F	Luke	23:26-55	Jesus is crucified and buried
4/10	М	Matthew	28:1-20	Jesus is risen
4/11	Т	Genesis	31:1-21	Jacob flees from Laban
4/12	W	Genesis	31:22-55	Laban overtakes and confronts Jacob
4/13	Th	Genesis	32:1-21	Jacob makes a plan for returning to Esau



DATE/D	PAY	CHAP	TER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
4/14	F	Genesis	32:22-32	Jacob wrestles with God
4/17	М	Genesis	33:1-20	Jacob makes peace with Esau
4/18	Т	Genesis	34:1-31	The defilement of Dinah and Jacob's sons' revenge
4/19	W	Genesis	35:1-15	The devotion at Bethel
4/20	Th	Genesis	35:16-29	Rachel and Isaac die
4/21	F	Genesis	36:1-43	The history of Esau